## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD Thursday, January 2, 2020 at 10:00 A.M. DOT Foods, Inc. 2565 Landon Dr., Bullhead City, AZ

## **Please use Visitor/Employee Entrance**

## Members of the Mohave/La Paz Local Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee Will Attend

either in Person or by Telephone Conference Call (1-888-468-1195 Passcode: 845250#)

I. Call to Order / Roll Call / Introduction

II.	Approval of October 3, 2019 Meeting Minutes
-----	---

III.	Discussion and Possible Action:	Review of Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Board (WDB) Attendance, Resignations, Request for Nomination to Join the WDB, New/Renewal Appointments by the Boards of Supervisors	
IV.	Discussion Only:	2020-2024 Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Area Plan	
V.	Discussion and Possible Action:	One Stop Job Centers Site Certification	
VI.	Discussion and Possible Action:	Recommendation to Mohave County Board of Supervisors Regarding Renewal of the One Stop Operator Contract	
VII.	Discussion and Possible Action:	Approval of WDB Policies: Revised WDB Procurement Policy, Revised Support Services Policy, New-Training Milestone Policy:	
VIII.	Discussion and Possible Action:	Draft Mohave/La Paz WDB Agenda for January 15, 2020	
IX.	Reports:		
	A. Chairman's Report		
	B. Director's Report		
X.	Announcements		
XI.	Call to the Public		

XII. Adjournment